FIMRTVDC-5106
I N S T R U C T I O N    M A N U A L
RT FLOW  RATE  TOTALISER
Universal Mount Series
Flomec Factory.
1 / 19 Northumberland Road,
Caringbah NSW 2229, Sydney
AUSTRALIA

+ -
2       Introduction
1.1 Model number designation
Model Function   ( all instruments have program PIN protection )
FMRT12  Rate totaliser with pulse, analog & alarm outputs, dual flow inputs & 10 point NLC
Electrical access
1 3 x M20 x 1.5mm female threaded conduit entry ports with knock-outs
2 3 x 1/2" NPT female threaded conduit entry ports with knock-outs
Flow input type
D Digital  ( pulse or frequency )
Power supply
0 Self powered ( battery )  or regulated 8~24Vdc
Housing type
FM Universal field mount  ( can be field or panel mounted )
MM Integral meter mount
Options
I Certified Intrinsically safe to IECEX or ATEX
m o d e l  No. e x a m p l e
FMRT12 1 D 0 FM I
Accessories
AWM  stainless steel wall mount kit  ( see page 6 )
APM  stainless steel 2" pipe mount kit  ( see page 7 )
ACF  cooling fin kit for 120ºC [250ºF] flowmeters with integral registers
ADM  DP & turbine stem adaptor - metric  ( M16 to M20 )
ADN  DP & turbine stem adaptor - USA  ( M16 to 1/2" NPT )
ASS  DP490 stem  ( 100mm [4"] effective height, threaded M16 male )
ASL  DP525 stem  ( 350mm [14"] effective height, threaded M16 male )
ATM  universal stem for Turbine meters ( 3/4" BSPF to M16 )
AUS  universal swivel stem for Turbine meters ( 1" NPTF to M16 )
Introduction          3
1.2  Specifications
         Display :  8 digit alpha numeric LCD characters 9mm ( 0.35 ”) high with
   second line sub script text, 8 digits totalising, 5 digits rate.